B¢ international bowel
ﬁ ULTRASOUND GROUP
IBUS Module 1 Workshop

Panama City, Panama
August 18t - 19!, 2026

Day 1.

08:30

09:00

09:20

09:40

10:00

10:30

11:.00

11:15

09:00

09:20

09:40

10:00

10:30

11:.00

11:15

12:30

Registration

Welcome and Introduction

Pre-course test

T2T and non-invasive monitoring in IBD: how to
translate to clinical practice?

How to set the machine
How to perform IUS
Coffee Break

Hands-on #1: How to set up the machine
Hands-on #2: Demonstration and practice: normal
intestine ultrasound (Healthy Volunteers)

12:30

13:30

13:40

14:10

15:10

15:40

1555

16:55

17:25

13:30

13:40

14:10

15:10

15:40

15:55

16:55

17:25

1755

Lunch

Presentation Platinum Sponsor
IUSinCD

Hands-on #3: IUS in CD (CD Patients)
IUSinUC

Coffee Break

Hands-on #4: IUS in UC (UC Patients)
Complications

Scoring systemin CD and UC

Preliminary program subject to change.



[~ . .
international bowel
d ULTRASOUND GROUP

Day 2:

08:30 09:00 \WXelcome Coffee 13:15 14:00 Hands-on #7: Video Library - Differential diagnosis
on |US: Is it always IBD?

09:00 09:30 Complicated IUS examinations with Tips and Tricks
14:00 14:30 Standardized documentation and reporting

09:30 09:50 IUS in the post-operative scenario: when and what

should | see? 14:30 15:30 Hands-on #8: Team challenge IBD patients (CD and

UC Patients)

09:50 10:50 Hands-on #5: Monitoring IBD patients (Post

operative patients) 15:30 15:45 Coffee Break

10:50 11:.05 Coffee Break 15:45 16:05 IBUS curriculum - what's next?

11:.05 11:25 |USin pediatrics & pregnancy 16:05 16:35 Panel discussion: perspective on launching an IUS

program

11:25 11:45 Notall you see with IUS is IBD
16:35 17:10 Post-course test

11:45 12:30 Hands-on #6: Video Library - IUS and complications

in IBD 17:10 17:25 Final conclusions and closing

12:30 13:15 Lunch

Preliminary program subject to change.



	Slide 1
	Slide 2

