

IBUS Module 1 Workshop

Panama City, Panama

August 18th – 19th, 2026

Day 1:

08:30	09:00	Registration
09:00	09:20	Welcome and Introduction
09:20	09:40	Pre-course test
09:40	10:00	T2T and non-invasive monitoring in IBD: how to translate to clinical practice?
10:00	10:30	How to set the machine
10:30	11:00	How to perform IUS
11:00	11:15	Coffee Break
11:15	12:30	Hands-on #1: How to set up the machine Hands-on #2: Demonstration and practice: normal intestine ultrasound (Healthy Volunteers)

12:30	13:30	Lunch
13:30	13:40	Presentation Platinum Sponsor
13:40	14:10	IUS in CD
14:10	15:10	Hands-on #3: IUS in CD (CD Patients)
15:10	15:40	IUS in UC
15:40	15:55	Coffee Break
15:55	16:55	Hands-on #4: IUS in UC (UC Patients)
16:55	17:25	Complications
17:25	17:55	Scoring system in CD and UC



Day 2:

08:30	09:00	Welcome Coffee
09:00	09:30	Complicated IUS examinations with Tips and Tricks
09:30	09:50	IUS in the post-operative scenario: when and what should I see?
09:50	10:50	Hands-on #5: Monitoring IBD patients (Post operative patients)
10:50	11:05	Coffee Break
11:05	11:25	IUS in pediatrics & pregnancy
11:25	11:45	Not all you see with IUS is IBD
11:45	12:30	Hands-on #6: Video Library - IUS and complications in IBD
12:30	13:15	Lunch

13:15	14:00	Hands-on #7: Video Library - Differential diagnosis on IUS: Is it always IBD?
14:00	14:30	Standardized documentation and reporting
14:30	15:30	Hands-on #8: Team challenge IBD patients (CD and UC Patients)
15:30	15:45	Coffee Break
15:45	16:05	IBUS curriculum - what's next?
16:05	16:35	Panel discussion: perspective on launching an IUS program
16:35	17:10	Post-course test
17:10	17:25	Final conclusions and closing